
 

  

 
     
     

 

   
  

  
 

   
 

  

  
     

      
 

  

    
     

 
   

   

  
     

   
 

   

  
     

    
 

  

  
      
      

 

  
  

  
      

      
 

   

past 36 months.) 

Child Care Partnership Council Membership 09/19/2024 

County Name: San Mateo County County Coordinator: Sarah Kinahan, (650) 802-5647 

Membership Categories 

20% Consumers (Defined as a parent or person who receives, or who has received child care services within the 

Name of Representative Address/Telephone Number Appointment Date 
and Duration 

Jennifer Pifeleti 
Education Manager, Izzi Early Education (formerly IHSD Inc.), 
155 Bovet Rd, Ste 300, San Mateo 94402 
(650) 578-3414; jpifeleti@ihsdinc.org 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Elizabeth Foster 
ECE Consultant, 
515 South Rd, Belmont 94002 
(415) 269-2266; epfoster@pacbell.net 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Alice Kuo 
Program Director, Family Child Care, 
126 W 39th Ave, San Mateo 94403 
(650) 380-8555; kalice2@gmail.com 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Catherine (Katy) Bradford Arvey 
CBA Speech Therapy, Bilingual Speech and Language Pathologist, 
(707) 367-1937; speechcba@gmail.com 01/01/2023 – 09/30/2025 

20% Child Care providers (Defined as a person who provides child care services or represents persons who 
provide child care services.) 

Name of Representative Address/Telephone Number Appointment Date 
and Duration 

Carmen Lo 
Executive Director, Friends to Parents 
2525 Wexford Ave, South San Francisco, CA 94080 
(650) 588-8212, clo@friendstoparents.org 

01/22/24 – 09/30/2027 

Karen Haas-Foletta 
Executive Director, Footsteps Child Care, 
374 El Camino Real, Belmont 94002 
(650) 610-0715; karen.footsteps@gmail.com 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Tal Tamir 
Director of Operations, Newton the Children's Learning Center, 
65 Bovet Road, #511, San Mateo, CA 94402 
(650) 346-8338; tal@tntamir.com 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Michael Tejada 
Administrator, Mi Second Casa, Inc. 
524 El Camino Real Apt. 9, Burlingame, CA 94010 
(650) 518-2166, michaeltejada@gmail.com 

01/22/24 – 09/30/2027 



 

  
      

      
   

 

   

  
     

    
   

 

 
  

 

 
  
    

  
 

  

  
       
      

   
 

  

 

  
      
      

    
 

   

 

  
  

         
            

     
 

     
          

 

    
           

      
 

  

  

private funding for child care services, or who advocates for child care services through participation in civic or 
community-based organizations but is not a child care provider or CDE-funded agency representative.) 

20% Public Agency Representative (Defined as a person who represents a city, county, or local education agency.) 

Name of Representative Address/Telephone Number Appointment Date 
and Duration 

Tina Watts 
Child Care Services Coordinator, Associate Professor, 
San Mateo County Community College District 
3401 CSM Drive, San Mateo 94002 
(650) 738-7071; wattst@smccd.edu 

07/01/22 – 06/30/2026 

Lisa Zimiga 
Director/Coordinator, State Preschool and Early Learning, 
Jefferson Elementary School District, 
631 Hanover St, Daly City 94014 
(650) 991-1258; lzimiga@jeffersonesd.org 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Amanda Anthony Trustee, South San Francisco Unified School 
District, 
1422 Marcie Circle, South San Francisco, 94080 
(415) 967-9234; amanda.sarah@gmail.com 

07/01/24 – 06/30/2028 

Stacy Jimenez 
Vice Mayor, 
City of Foster City 
610 Foster City Blvd., Foster City, CA 94404 
(650) 430-8423; sjimenez@fostercity.org 

03/01/2024 – 09/30/2027 

Nancy Magee 
San Mateo County Superintendent of Schools 
San Mateo County Office of Education 
101 Twin Dolphin Dr, Redwood City, CA 94065 
(650) 802-5300; nmagee@smcoe.org 

Co-Chair 

(Term does not apply) 

Dave Pine 
San Mateo County Supervisor, District 1 
San Mateo Board of Supervisors, County Center, 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
(650) 363-4093; dpine@smcgov.org 

Co-Chair 

(Term does not apply) 

20% Community Representative (Defined as a person who represents an agency or business that provides 

Name of Representative Address/Telephone Number Appointment Date 
and Duration 

Lizeth Hernandez 
Education Director, Puente de la Costa Sur, 
620 North Street, Pescadero, 94060 
(650) 262-4062; lhernandez@mypuente.org 

10/01/2024 – 09/30/2028 

Christine Padilla 
Director, Build Up for San Mateo County's Children, 
Sobrato Center for Nonprofits - Redwood Shores, 
330 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 119, Redwood City, CA 94065 
(650) 517-1436; cpadilla@sanmateo4cs.org 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Karen Pace 
Strategic Projects Contractor, All Five, 
655 Oak Grove Avenue, #228, Menlo Park, CA 94025 
650-504-1928; karen@allfive.org 

10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Elizabeth Scully 
Owner/Family Child Care Provider 
San Mateo County Family Child Care Organization 
1534 Plaza Lane #268, Burlingame, CA 94010 
(650) 766-0869; fccasmc@yahoo.com 

10/01/2023 – 09/30/2027 



 

 

   
    

   
   

 
 

 

 
   

  
    

  
  

 

   
  

  
     

    
     

  

  

  
    
   
  

  
  

 

discretion of the appointing agencies.)
20% Discretionary Appointees (Appointed from any of the above categories or outside of these categories at the 

Name of Representative Address/Telephone Number Appointment Date 
and Duration 

Ashley C. Williams 
Vice President of Programs, 
2550 9th St, Suite 104 
Berkeley, CA 94710 
(510) 284-5841 
ashley.williams@jstart.org 

Jumpstart 
10/01/2023 – 09/30/2027 

Heather Cleary 
Chief Executive Officer, Peninsula 
24 Second Ave, San Mateo 94401 
(650) 403-4300 ext 4418 
hcleary@pfso.org 

Family Service, 
10/01/2021 – 09/30/2025 

Christine Thorsteinson 
Director, Early Childhood Development, 
Silicon Valley Community Foundation, 
1300 El Camino Real Ste 100, San Mateo 94401 
(650) 450-5587; cthorsteinson@siliconvalleycf.org 

10/01/2023 – 09/30/2027 

Amy Wooliever 
Superintendent, La Honda-Pescadero Unified 
360 Butano Cut Off, Pescadero 94060 
(650) 879-0286; amyw@lhpusd.com 

School District, 
07/01/2022 – 06/30/2026 




